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Mental Health Board
Annual Funding Awards
Fiscal Year 2025
(April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025)

About Behavioral Change
ABC Counseling

American Association of Retired Asians
Isolation Among South Asian Older Adults

Ascension Alexian Brothers Center for Mental Health
Outpatient and Psychiatry

Association for Individual Development
Nutrition Education and Skill Building

Centro de Informacion
Family Centered Mental Health Services

Children’s Advocacy Center of North and Northwest Cook County
Forensic and Advocacy Services
Family Support Services Program (FSS)
Safe from the Start Program

Clearbrook
Day Services
Residential Services

Community Alternatives Unlimited
Community Access Services

Community Crisis Center
Domestic and Sexual Violence Counseling
Domestic and Sexual Violence Shelter
Children’s Program
Economic Crisis Program

Easter Seals of DuPage and the Fox Valley Region
Outpatient Medical Rehabilitation
Mental Health for Children with Developmental Disabilities and Families

$12,800

$41,500

$27,400

$47,000

$32,500

$22,000
$12,000
$23,000

$10,000
$12,500

$15,000

$40,000
$27,000
$5,000
$5,000

$82,000
$24,000



Ecker Center for Mental Health
Therapy Services
Substance Abuse
Crisis Services

Elderday
Therapeutic Day Program for Seniors

Family Service Association of Greater Elgin
Therapy Services

Fellowship Housing
Transitional Housing and Financial Literacy

Gigi’s Playhouse
Captone Career Program

Girl Scouts of Northern Illinois
Project Opportunity

Hanover Township Aging Services
Senior Mental Health Services (C-HOPE)
Senior In-Home Care Program
Home Delivered Meals

Hanover Township Youth and Family Services
Substance Abuse Prevention
Prevention Specialist (Alternative to Suspension Program)
Psychiatric Backup
Bilingual Therapist

Haymarket
Immediate Access to Inpatient

Journey from Pads to Hope
Hope Center Program

Kenneth Young Center
Outpatient Behavioral Health
Mobile Crisis Response

Little City Foundation
CILA and In Home Respite

Marklund
Wasmond Center Residential Program

Maryville Academy
Music Therapy

$20,000
$45,000
$80,000

$5,000

$45,000

$5,000

$12,500

$14,000

$57,000
$42,000
$25,000

$52,500
$25,000
$7,000

$27,500

$4,000

$6,400

$8,200
$7,000

$5,200

$25,000

$20,000



Northwest Center for Sexual Assault
Sexual Assault Intervention Services

PADS of Elgin
Emergency Shelter Program

Partners for Our Communities
Immigrant Services and Resources

Ray Graham Association
High School Employment

Shelter, Inc.
Emergency Housing

Summit Center
Early Learning Center

The Bridge YFS
Crisis Intervention Program

WINGS Program
Domestic Violence/Homeless Shelter for Women

$12,000

$40,000

$12,000

$20,000

$12,000

$16,000

$5,000

$6,000



