

## Mental Health Board Annual Funding Awards

Fiscal Year 2025 (April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025)

About Behavioral Change	
ABC Counseling	\$12,800
American Association of Retired Asians	
	¢41.500
Isolation Among South Asian Older Adults	\$41,500
Ascension Alexian Brothers Center for Mental Health	
Outpatient and Psychiatry	\$27,400
Association for Individual Development	
Nutrition Education and Skill Building	\$47,000
Nutrition Education and Skin Building	φ-17,000
Centro de Informacion	
Family Centered Mental Health Services	\$32,500
Children's Advocacy Center of North and Northwest Cook County	<b>#22</b> 000
Forensic and Advocacy Services	\$22,000
Family Support Services Program (FSS)	\$12,000
Safe from the Start Program	\$23,000
Clearbrook	
Day Services	\$10,000
Residential Services	\$12,500
	ψ1 <b>=</b> ,ε σ σ
Community Alternatives Unlimited	
Community Access Services	\$15,000
Community Crisis Center	
Domestic and Sexual Violence Counseling	\$40,000
Domestic and Sexual Violence Shelter	\$27,000
Children's Program	\$5,000
Economic Crisis Program	\$5,000
Deoloinie Crisis i rogiani	Ψ2,000
Easter Seals of DuPage and the Fox Valley Region	
Outpatient Medical Rehabilitation	\$82,000
Mental Health for Children with Developmental Disabilities and Families	\$24,000

Ecker Center for Mental Health	
Therapy Services	\$20,000
Substance Abuse	\$45,000
Crisis Services	\$80,000
Elderday	
Therapeutic Day Program for Seniors	\$5,000
Family Service Association of Greater Elgin	
Therapy Services	\$45,000
Fellowship Housing	
Transitional Housing and Financial Literacy	\$5,000
Gigi's Playhouse	
Captone Career Program	\$12,500
Girl Scouts of Northern Illinois	
Project Opportunity	\$14,000
Hanover Township Aging Services	
Senior Mental Health Services (C-HOPE)	\$57,000
Senior In-Home Care Program	\$42,000
Home Delivered Meals	\$25,000
Hanover Township Youth and Family Services	
Substance Abuse Prevention	\$52,500
Prevention Specialist (Alternative to Suspension Program)	\$25,000
Psychiatric Backup	\$7,000
Bilingual Therapist	\$27,500
Haymarket	
Immediate Access to Inpatient	\$4,000
Journey from Pads to Hope	
Hope Center Program	\$6,400
Kenneth Young Center	
Outpatient Behavioral Health	\$8,200
Mobile Crisis Response	\$7,000
Little City Foundation	
CILA and In Home Respite	\$5,200
Marklund	
Wasmond Center Residential Program	\$25,000
Maryville Academy	
Music Therapy	\$20,000

Northwest Center for Sexual Assault Sexual Assault Intervention Services	\$12,000
PADS of Elgin Emergency Shelter Program	\$40,000
Partners for Our Communities Immigrant Services and Resources	\$12,000
Ray Graham Association High School Employment	\$20,000
Shelter, Inc. Emergency Housing	\$12,000
Summit Center Early Learning Center	\$16,000
The Bridge YFS  Crisis Intervention Program	\$5,000
WINGS Program  Domestic Violence/Homeless Shelter for Women	\$6,000